
xlhp procurve
100/1000TX
xl Module
 J4907A

8

J4907A   16 port  Gig-T/GBIC
7

14

6

13

5

12

4

11

3

10

2

9

1

81

14

7 15 16T MMT

192.135.11.254 – HP 5412

9 10 11 12
Power

Diag

All  ports  are  Auto  MDI/MDI-X 3C17401 3812 12 Port Gigabit Switch

Console
19200,8,1,N

Module Activ e

9 10 11 12

6

12

1

7

Yellow/Green Flash = Disabled

Link/Activ ity : Green = 1000M, Y ellow = 10/100M, Flash = Activ ity

Port Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

172.28.33.220 – HP 2626poe (H10.67,ROM08.02)
Swhp2626poevax.fis.unipr.it

Module 2 Module 1

Conso le
(max) 19200.8.1.N

17

41

18

42

19

43

20

44

21

45

22

46

23

47

24

48

9

33

10

34

11

35

12

36

13

37

14

38

15

39

16

40

2

26

3

27

4

28

5

29

6

30

7

31

8

32

Packet
Duplex
Y ellow = Half

S tatus
Y ellow = 10Mps
Green = 100Mps
f lash = disabled
on = link OK

PWR/UNIT

T EST

Switch  4400 3C17204 SuperStack   3

M2 P S

M1 P S

Green = Full

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP1

25 S

S

P

P

®

S

S

P

P

S

S

P

P

S

S

P

P

5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4

172.28.33.223 – 3com 4300
sw48vax.fis.unipr.it

26/Down25/Up

®  Switch 4226T3C17300Port 25, 26 = 10/100/1000BASE-TStatus Yellow  = 10Mbps, f lashing = activity Green = 100Mbps, f lashing = activity Flashing alternate yellow /green = disabled

12 2411 2310 229 218 207 196 185 174 163 152 141 13
Superstack   3

Self  Test
Power/

Unit

Alert

4

3

2

1

172.28.33.229 – 3com 3812 (2.00)
sw12gvax.fis.unipr.it

172.28.33.242 – 3com 4226 (3.05)
sw24-grid.fis.unipr.it

SALA VAX

9 10 11 12
Power

Diag

All  ports  are  Auto  MDI/MDI-X 3C17401 3812 12 Port Gigabit Switch

Console
19200,8,1,N

Module Activ e

9 10 11 12

6

12

1

7

Yellow/Green Flash = Disabled

Link/Activ ity : Green = 1000M, Y ellow = 10/100M, Flash = Activ ity

Port Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

9 10 11 12
Power

Diag

All  ports  are  Auto  MDI/MDI-X 3C17401 3812 12 Port Gigabit Switch

Console
19200,8,1,N

Module Activ e

9 10 11 12

6

12

1

7

Yellow/Green Flash = Disabled

Link/Activ ity : Green = 1000M, Y ellow = 10/100M, Flash = Activ ity

Port Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

17

41

18

42

19

43

20

44

21

45

22

46

23

47

24

48

9

33

10

34

11

35

12

36

13

37

14

38

15

39

16

40

2

26

3

27

4

28

5

29

6

30

7

31

8

32

Packet
Duplex
Y ellow = Half

S tatus
Y ellow = 10Mps
Green = 100Mps
f lash = disabled
on = link OK

PWR/UNIT

T EST

Switch  4400 3C17204 SuperStack   3

M2 P S

M1 P S

Green = Full

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP1

25 S

S

P

P

®

S

S

P

P

S

S

P

P

S

S

P

P

5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4

172.28.33.228 – 3com 3812 (1.10)
sw12grios.fis.unipr.it

172.28.33.222 – 3com 4300 (1.12)
sw48rios.fis.unipr.it

172.28.33.221 – HP 2626poe (H10.67,ROM08.02)
swhp2626poerios.fis.unipr.it

RIOS
biofisica

172.28.33.230 – 3com 3812 (1.10)
sw12gsalafax.fis.unipr.it

26/Down25/Up

®  Switch 4226T3C17300Port 25, 26 = 10/100/1000BASE-TStatus Yellow  = 10Mbps, f lashing = activity Green = 100Mbps, f lashing = activity Flashing alternate yellow /green = disabled

12 2411 2310 229 218 207 196 185 174 163 152 141 13
Superstack   3

Self  Test
Power/

Unit

Alert

4

3

2

1

172.28.33.243 – 3com 3226 (1,20.00.01)
sw24biofisica.fis.unipr.it

HP 2650 172.28.33.70
Swhp2650vax01 H10.74

Linea Ridondante Spanning tree

RIOS 2

Armadio HAM

26/Down25/Up

®  Switch 4226T3C17300Port 25, 26 = 10/100/1000BASE-TStatus Yellow  = 10Mbps, f lashing = activity Green = 100Mbps, f lashing = activity Flashing alternate yellow /green = disabled

12 2411 2310 229 218 207 196 185 174 163 152 141 13
Superstack   3

Self  Test
Power/

Unit

Alert

4

3

2

1

172.28.33.241 – 3com 4226 (???)

Lab. didattici

1

25

HP 2626poe 172.28.33.219
Swhp2626poebiofis H10.67

172.28.33.77 – HP 2626poe (H10.74,ROM08.02)
Swhp2626poerios2.fis.unipr.it

Elettronica

Aula kirk

172.28.33.78 – HP 2626poe (H10.74,ROM08.02)
Swhp2626poeElettronica.fis.unipr.it

HP 2626 172.28.33.71
Swhp2626biofis01 H10.74

Swhp2626kirk.fis.unipr.it
172.28.33.73 – HP 2626 (H10.74,ROM08.02)

HP 2650 172.28.33.72
Swhp2650labdid H10.83

172.28.33.75 – HP 2626poe
Swhp2626poelabdid H10.74

U
se

 o
nl

y 
on

e 
(T

 o
r 

S
) f

o
r e

ac
h 

P
or

t

U
se

 o
nl

y 
on

e 
(T

 o
r 

S)
 fo

r 
ea

ch
 P

or
t

172.28.33.76 – HP 2626poe
Swhp2626poelabdid H10.74

172.28.33.74 – HP 2626poe
Swhp2626poelabdid H10.74

23

24

172.28.33.83 – HP2510G  Y.11.08
swhp2510Grios.fis.unipr.it

22

Swhp2626xxxx.fis.unipr.it
172.28.33.xx – HP 2626 (Hxx.xx,ROMxx.xx)

25

21

25

E8

D1

Sala ristoro

172.28.33.218 – Hp 1810G

UTIL
STAT

DUPLX
SPEED

SYSTEM
RPS

MODE

CATALYST 3550

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11

12

Cisco 3550 12T

U
se

 o
nl

y 
on

e 
(T

 o
r S

) f
or

 e
ac

h 
Po

rt

172.28.33.81 – HP 2510G-25
swhp2510g.fis.unipr.it

Armadio PERUZZI

Armadio COMPAQ

Armadio IBM

1

13

4 5

17 20

8 9

21 24

12

16

Port Status
1

13

13

1

2

14

14

2

3

15

15

3

4

16

16

4

5

17

17

5

6

18

18

6

7

19

19

7

8

20

20

8

9

21

21

9

10

22

22

10

11

23

23

11

12

24

24

12

Link/Activity: Green = 100M, Yellow = 10M, Flash = Activity
Duplex: On = Full, Off = Half

Duplex

Link/Activity

Duplex

Link/Activity

Power

All Ports are Auto MDI/MDI-X Baseline 10/100 Sw itch

SuperStack    3
3C16471



3com SS2 baseline

9 10 11 12
Power

Diag

All  ports  are  Auto  MDI/MDI-X 3C17401 3812 12 Port Gigabit Switch

Console
19200,8,1,N

Module Activ e

9 10 11 12

6

12

1

7

Yellow/Green Flash = Disabled

Link/Activ ity : Green = 1000M, Y ellow = 10/100M, Flash = Activ ity

Port Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

172.28.33.228 – 3com 3812 (2.00)

1

2

3

4

Alert

U nit

Power/
Self Test

U
p

49

D
ow

n

50

Superstack   3
251 262 273 284 295 306 317 328 339 3410 3511 3612 3713 3814 3915 4016 4117 4218 4319 4420 4521 4622 4723 4824

Status Yellow  = 10Mbps, f lashing = activity Green = 100Mbps, f lashing = activity f lashing alternate yellow /green = disabled Port 49, 50 = 10/100/1000BASE-T 3C17302  Switch 4250T®

3com SS3 baseline 3C16476

172.28.33.84 – Hp 1810G

22

20

19

21

172.28.33.240 – HP 1810G-24(H10.74,ROM08.02)
hp1810g-24calcolo


